
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

June 16, 2020 

 

 

Agenda Item: 7.4 

 

Subject:  Approval of First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement - County of 

Humboldt, District-Economic Development 

 

 

Background:   Humboldt County’s Health and Human Services Department has requested that 

Chabot- Las Positas Community College District amend its contract with Humboldt County to 

provide training to group home providers, resource families, foster family agencies and social 

services agency staff located in Humboldt County, which was originally approved by the Board 

of Trustees on July 16, 2019, item #7.7. The Amendment will extend the contracted services 

from its current end date of June 30, 2020 to June 30th, 2022, as well as increase the total 

contract amount from $1,500,000, to $3,000,000 per fiscal year, for a total of up to 

$9,000,000.00 over the contract term.  

 

We will continue subcontracting with an existing partner, Redwood Community Services as well 

as other vendors, to deliver the training and provide consulting related to caring for out-of-home 

children and youth. There is a standard subcontract format utilized with the subcontractor for this 

Agreement, and a standard contract format utilized with other vendors. The contract requires in-

kind match, which is the District’s responsibility, which consists of the value of staffing, overhead 

and facilities costs. 
 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed First Amendment 

Professional Services Agreement – County of Humboldt, District-Economic Development, to 

extend services through June 30, 2022 and increase the contract amount to a total of 

$9,000,000.00. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business 

Services, to execute the Amendment on behalf of the District. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date  Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


